to perform other duties imposed by this act, shall pay to the784

administrator, in addition to interest as provided in subsection785

(1), a civil penalty of One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) for each786

day the report, payment, or delivery is withheld, or the duty is787

not performed, up to a maximum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars788

($25,000.00), plus twenty-five percent (25%) of the value of any789

property that should have been but was not reported.790

(4) A holder who renders a fraudulent report shall pay to791

the administrator, in addition to interest as provided in792

subsection (1), a civil penalty of One Thousand Dollars793

($1,000.00) for each day from the date a report under this act was794

due, up to a maximum of Twenty-five Thousand Dollars ($25,000.00),795

plus twenty-five percent (25%) of the value of any property that796

should have been but was not reported.797

(5) Upon good cause shown the administrator may waive, in798

whole or in part, interest under subsection (1) and penalties799

under subsections (2) and (3), and shall waive penalties if the800